apparatus and equipment reserve account to replace self contained breathing equipment, 
packs, bottles, and associated equipment, upon such terms, specification and conditions 
as the Board of Fire Commissioners may determine.  Said costs shall not exceed $ 
450,000.  (Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars). 

Be it resolved by Board of Fire Commissioners of the North Merrick Fire District in the 
Town of Hempstead, County of Nassau, New York as follows: 

Section 1.  Pursuant to section 6 – G subdivision 7 of the General Municipal Law, the